YURI SUVARYAN

Yu. Suvaryan was born in May 15, 1943 in the village of Sghnakh, Askeran region of Nagorno-Karabag. After graduating the primary school of the village Avetaranots he entered the Faculty of Economics, Yerevan state university. Soon after concluding his post-graduate scholarship Yu. Suvaryan defended Candidate of Sciences dissertation in 1970. In 1983 he defended the Doctor of Sciences dissertation.

the Chair of Management.

field of economics.



From 1968 Yu. Suvaryan devoted himself to scholarship and teaching activities, first at the Yerevan state university and from 1975 onwards at the Yerevan Institute of Economics. In 1984 he became professor. Due to active nature and organizational skills Yu. Suvaryan was appointed as vice-rector of the Yerevan Institute of Economics responsible for scholarly activities (1987-1994). This difficult and amenable job he combined with the post of the Scientific consul for rewarding scholarly degrees of the same institute. From 1994 until today Yu. Suvaryan holds the position of

From 2006 until 2011 Yu. Suvaryan held the position of rector of the Yerevan Institute of Economics. During this years he succeeded to carry into life several reforms which enabled the university to become a modern institution of higher education in the

In 2006 Yu. Suvaryan was elected as Corresponding Member of the National Academy of Sciences and as Member of the Academy in 2010. From June 2011he was appointed on the post of Academic-Secretary of the Department of Armenology and Humanitarian sciences, National Academy of Sciences. Due to considerable participation in the promotion of Armenological programs, organization of Armenological foundation in 2014 he was awarded with Honored person of the Republic of Armenia.

Yu. Suvaryan is author of 44 monographs, textbooks and more than 200 articles devoted to different aspects of economics, mostly that of management. An essential place in th studies of Yu.Suvaryan occupy evaluation of the productivity of labor, management of science, two-grade system of the administrative division of the Republic of Armenia and local self-governance. Yu. Suvaryan is the initiator and editor of the first Armenian textbook on management.

For his prominent impact in the field of scholarship, teaching and the management of science Yu. Suvaryan was awarded with several state orders and medals - «Anania Shirakatsi», «Vachagan Barepasht», «Davit Anhaght» etc. He is the member of editorial boards of several academic journals and periodicals - «Public management», «Armenia. Finances and Economics», «Journal of Armenian Studies», «Fundamental

Armenology», honorary professor of the Rostov-on-Don university, Artsakh state university etc.

The editorial board of «Fundamental Armenology» wishes all the best to Yuri Suvaryan in his far-going activities for the sake of humanitarian science and Armenian studies.

EDITORIAL BOARD